阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Universal Low Phase Noise IC’s
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com Rev 03/07/2012 Page 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
For part ordering, please contact our Sales D epartment:
2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA
Tel: (408) 944-0800 Fax: (408) 474-1000
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type, Operating temperature range, shipping method
  PL602-3x  X  X - X
Part Number
Package Type
O=TSSOP-16L
Q=QFN-16L
Temperature
C=Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
None=Tube
R=Tape & Reel
Part/Order Number Marking Package Option
PL602-35OC P602-35
OC
LLLLL
16-Pin TSSOP Tube
PL602-35OC-R 16-Pin TSSOP (Tape and Reel)
PL602-35QC-R
P602
35
LLL
16-Pin 3×3 QFN  (Tape and Reel)
PL602-37OC P602-37
OC
LLLLL
16-Pin TSSOP Tube
PL602-37OC-R 16-Pin TSSOP (Tape and Reel)
PL602-37QC-R
P602
37
LLL
16-Pin 3×3 QFN  (Tape and Reel)
PL602-38OC P602-38
OC
LLLLL
16-Pin TSSOP Tube
PL602-38OC-R 16-Pin TSSOP (Tape and Reel)
PL602-38QC-R
P602
38
LLL
16-Pin 3×3 QFN  (Tape and Reel)
PL602-39OC P602-39
OC
LLLLL
16-Pin TSSOP Tube
PL602-39OC-R 16-Pin TSSOP (Tape and Reel)
PL602-39QC-R
P602
39
LLL